TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Harvey Friedman		12/07/2006	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	2c, Inc.
Street Address:	22558, Country View Drive
City:	San Jose
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95120
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2672598	2C
Registration Number:	2678593	2C
Registration Number:	2547413	2C NETWORK
Registration Number:	2457451	2CN
Registration Number:	2744797	2C EVERYTHING
Registration Number:	2730569	2C ADVERTISING AND BUSINESS
Registration Number:	2744795	2C INSURANCE AND FINANCIAL
Registration Number:	2660821	2C CONSTRUCTION AND REPAIR
Registration Number:	2738852	2C COMMUNICATION
Registration Number:	2744796	2C EDUCATION AND ENTERTAINMENT
Registration Number:	2730570	2C TRANSPORTATION AND STORAGE
Registration Number:	2730571	2C TREATMENT OF MATERIALS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK REEL: 003449 FRAME: 0272 Fax Number: (650)989-2131

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: raj@rajpatent.com

Correspondent Name: Raj Abhyanker

Address Line 1: 100 Hamilton Avenue, Suite 160
Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94301

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Abhishek Sharma	
Signature:	/Abhishek Sharma/	
Date:	12/21/2006	

Total Attachments: 20

source=TM Assignment Agreement.pdf#page1.tif source=TM Assignment Agreement.pdf#page2.tif source=TM Assignment Agreement.pdf#page3.tif source=TM Assignment Agreement.pdf#page4.tif source=TM Assignment Agreement.pdf#page5.tif source=TM Assignment Agreement.pdf#page6.tif source=TM Assignment Agreement.pdf#page7.tif source=TM Assignment Agreement.pdf#page8.tif source=TM Assignment Agreement.pdf#page9.tif source=TM Assignment Agreement.pdf#page10.tif source=TM Assignment Agreement.pdf#page11.tif source=TM Assignment Agreement.pdf#page12.tif source=TM Assignment Agreement.pdf#page13.tif source=TM Assignment Agreement.pdf#page13.tif source=TM Assignment Agreement.pdf#page14.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003449 FRAME: 0273 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is executed on this 7th day of

December, 2006 by:

Mr. HARVEY FRIEDMAN, a citizen of United States of America, having his principal

place of business at 8665 Wilshire Blvd #309, Beverly Hills, CA 90211 (hereinafter

referred to as "ASSIGNOR");

IN FAVOR OF

2c, Inc., a company incorporated under the laws of Delaware having its principal place of

business at 22558 Country View Drive, San Jose, CA 95120, acting through its CEO, Mr.

Warren Myer (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, contemporaneous with the execution of this Assignment, Assignor and

Assignee are executing an Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement to which this

Assignment is referenced;

AND WHEREAS, the Assignor is the lawful owner of all rights, titles and interests in

and to the trademarks and the corresponding registrations and/or applications for

registration set forth in Exhibit 1 (collectively called the "Trademarks") and domain

names, US and International Design registrations set forth in Exhibit 2 (collectively

called the "Assets"), together with the goodwill of the business connected with and

symbolized by the Trademarks and Assets;

AND WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all rights, titles and interests in and to the

Trademarks and limited rights and interests in the Assets;

Page 1 of 16

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of

which are acknowledged, the parties intending to be legally bound by the terms of this

Assignment, hereby agree as set forth below:

1. Assignment: Subject to the terms and conditions of this Assignment, Assignor hereby

irrevocably and perpetually sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee the entire

rights, titles, interests in and to the Trademarks and in the United States and in all

jurisdictions outside the United States, along with the goodwill attached to the business

connected with and symbolized by the Trademarks (including, without limitation, the

right to renew any registrations included in the Trademarks, the right to apply for

trademark registrations within or outside the United States based in whole or in part upon

the Trademarks, and any priority right that may arise from the Trademarks), the same to

be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as said interest could have been

held and enjoyed by Assignor had this sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance not

been made.

2. Restrictions: The Assignor is also the registrant of the Domains, and owner of the

logos/ designs and its registered trademarks (collectively called "Assets") listed on the

attached Exhibit 2. The Assignor, his heirs, legal representatives and/or any other

authorized person claiming to be the registrant/owners of these Assets hereby agree to

restrain themselves from selling, transferring and/or using the said Assets in the Real

Estate, Financial Services and Insurance Industries but may sell, transfer and/or use the

said Assets for goods and services of any other industry.

3. Consideration: The Assignor hereby agrees that the total consideration for this

Assignment shall be \$40,000 (Forty Thousand Dollars only), payable by the Assignee by

check in favor of the Assignor to the Escrow Agent, Raj Abhyanker, LLP, acting through

Mr. Raj V. Abhyanker, for an escrow period of 10 days from the date of the execution of

this Assignment. Out of the said consideration, the Escrow Agent shall release \$38,000

(Thirty Eight Thousand Dollars Only) to the Assignor by wire transfer upon the

Assignee's receipt of the Original Registration Certificates for all Trademarks registered

in United States and countries mentioned in Exhibit 1, other than South Africa and Brazil.

The balance consideration of \$2,000 (Two Thousand Dollars Only) shall be released to

The balance consideration of \$2,000 (Two Thousand Dollars Only) shall be released to

the Assignor by check upon Assignee's receipt of the Original Trademark Registration

Certificates once the Assignor receives them from his attorney/ agents/competent

authorities in South Africa and Brazil.

4. Declarations by the Assignor: In addition to the terms and conditions of this

Assignment, the Assignor hereby agrees:

i. That being the lawfully registered and valid owner of the "Trademarks" and

"Assets" forming the subject matter of this Assignment, the Assignor is fully

authorized under the law to enter into this Assignment with the Assignee;

ii. That there are no pending dues, charges, liens or security interests on the

Trademarks and /or Assets on the date of this Assignment and the Trademarks are

live and assignable.

iii. That there are no pending or ongoing infringement/ passing off actions or any

other dispute that involve the question of ownership of the Trademarks and/ or

Assets, in any court of law or before any competent authority authorized to

adjudicate upon the same.

iv. That the Trademarks and Assets are free from all sorts of encumbrances like

licenses, either exclusive or non-exclusive, sublicenses, charge, security interests,

mortgage or the likes.

v. That the Assignor shall not challenge, contest or raise any claim in future towards

any of the rights, titles and interests of the Assignee before any court of law or

any judicial or administrative authority competent to decide such issue.

vi. That the Assignor shall not engage himself in any business, manufacturing,

undertaking, management or any other related commercial activity/(ies) that

involves the use of the Trademarks hereby assigned or that are detrimental to the

full enjoyment and use of the Trademarks and/or Assets by the Assignee except

Page 3 of 16

for the uses allowed under Paragraph 2 herein.

vii. That the Assignor shall hand over all the Original Trademark Registration Certificates for the Trademarks and other documents mentioned in Exhibit 3 at the

time of execution of this Assignment to the Assignee.

viii. That the Assignor, in addition to the certificates mentioned in the above clause,

shall hand over a copy of Trademark Registration Certificate for South Africa.

ix. That the Assignor hereby undertakes that he shall obtain the Original Trademark

Registration Certificates for South Africa and Brazil from his agents/ attorneys/

competent authorities in the respective countries as soon as possible at his own

costs and shall hand over the Certificates in original to the Assignee upon the

receipt of the same.

x. That the Assignor accepts the consideration amount to be paid partly at the time

of execution and partly upon receipt of Original Trademark Registration

Certificates from South Africa and Brazil, in accordance with Clause 3 of this

Assignment.

5. Authorization to the Appropriate Authorities: Assignor hereby authorizes the

Commissioner of Trademarks of the United States and other empowered officials of the

United States Patent and Trademark Office and in any applicable jurisdictions outside the

United States to record the transfer of the registrations and/or applications for registration

set forth on Exhibit 1 to Assignee as assignee of Assignor's entire right, title and interest

therein. Assignor agrees to further execute any documents reasonably necessary to effect

this assignment or to confirm Assignee's ownership of the Trademarks along with

recording this "Assignment" with the United States Patent and Trademark Office. All

necessary cost for such purposes shall be paid by the Assignee.

Page 4 of 16

6. Governing Law: This Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance

with the laws of County of Santa Clara, California and any dispute arising out of this

Assignment shall be resolved in the jurisdiction of County of Santa Clara, California.

7. Expenses: Each party shall bear its own expenses incurred in connection with the

preparation and signing of this Assignment.

8. Exhibits: The Exhibits referred in this Assignment are an integral part of this Assignment

and have the same legal effect as this Assignment.

9. Effect of the Assignment: This Assignment shall be binding on both the parties. This

Assignment shall supersede all prior negotiations, communications, proposals,

understandings and discussions, either oral or written. No amendment or modification,

either in whole or in part of this Assignment shall be made unless both parties agree in

writing.

10. Amendments and Additions to the Assignment: In addition to the clauses mentioned in this Assignment, the Assignor and the Assignee, by mutual consent, hereby make the following changes, which shall be read as part and parcel of this Assignment:

(a) Clause 3, of this Assignment, which relates to Consideration, shall now be read as:

Consideration: The Assignor hereby agrees that the total consideration for this Assignment shall be \$39,500 (Thirty Nine Thousand Five Hundred Dollars only), payable by the Assignee by check in favor of the Assignor to the Escrow Agent, Raj Abhyanker. LLP, acting through Mr. Raj V. Abhyanker, for an escrow period of 10 days from the date of the execution of this Assignment. Out of the said consideration, the Escrow Agent shall release \$38,500 (Thirty Eight Thousand Five Hundred Dollars Only) to the Assignor by wire transfer upon the Assignee's receipt of the Original Registration Certificates, for all Trademarks registered in United States (including Registration Certificates bearing Registration Number 2744796 registered on 29th July, 2003, Reg. No. 2730570 registered on 24th June 2003 and Reg. No. 2730571, also registered on 24th June, 2003) along with Registration Certificates for countries mentioned in Exhibit 1, other than South Africa and Brazil. The balance consideration of \$1000 (One Thousand Dollars Only) shall be released to the Assignor by check upon Assignee's receipt of the Original Trademark Registration Certificates once the Assignor receives them from his attorney/ agents/competent authorities in South Africa.

(b) In addition to Original Trademark Registration Certificates for the Trademarks and other documents mentioned in Exhibit 3, the Assignor shall also hand over the original registration certificates for the following marks registered in the United States:

2C EDUCATION AND ENTERTAINMENT IC 041. US 100 101 107.

Page 5-A of 16

G & S: Providing websites on global computer networks featuring information in the field of educational research and entertainment, namely, on-line reviews of movies, books, and theater.

FIRST USE: 20001015. FIRST USE IN COMMERCE: 20001015

Registration Number: 2744796 Registration Date: July 29, 2003

2C TRANSPORTATION AND STORAGE

IC 039. US 100 105.

G & S: Providing information regarding freight transportation and storage.

FIRST USE: 20001015. FIRST USE IN COMMERCE: 20001015

Registration Number: 2730570 Registration Date: June 24, 2003

2C TREATMENT OF MATERIALS

IC 040. US 100 103 106.

G & S: Providing information regarding the treatment of materials. FIRST USE: 20001015. FIRST USE IN COMMERCE: 20001015

Registration Number: 2730571 Registration Date: June 24, 2003

(c) Pending Trademark in Brazil: The Assignor hereby irrevocably and perpetually assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee the entire rights, titles, interests in and to the pending trademark application in the Brazilian Patent and Trademark Office for the mark "2c", filed on 25th July 2000, bearing Serial No./ Processing No 823002420 (as per the Assignor's information based on the records of the Brazilian Trademark Office) along with the goodwill, including, without limitation, the right to renew all registrations arising out of the said pending application, and any priority right that may arise from it, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as said interest could have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment, transfer and conveyance not been made. It shall now be the responsibility of the Assignee to have the application prosecuted in Brazil, from the stage it is being assigned to him, including all future renewals and other filings with the Brazilian Trademark Office. Accordingly clause 4 (ix) of this Assignment mentioned on page 4 stands is hereby amended.

Page 5-B of 16

TRADEMARK

(d) The Assignor hereby declares and affirms that all the rights, titles, interest, pertaining to all 2c trademarks (except the 2c Design Marks listed in Exhibit 2), within and/or outside the jurisdiction of United States, which are owned, acquired or are/were applied for by him under law, have been hereby disclosed and perpetually assigned to the Assignee for good and valuable consideration and if any other right, title or interest pertaining to all or any of "2c" and/or its related trademark/(s), arises or is found to exist under law in favor of the Assignor, by himself or by the Assignee or by any other person, the same shall be disclosed and subsequently assigned to the Assignee upon the terms and conditions agreed to, at that relevant time.

Document conti	inued on the ne	ext page
Doodinging	made on the m	210 Page

Page 5-C of 16

Harvay Treedm

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003449 FRAME: 0281

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor hereto has executed this Trademark Assignment Agreement as of the date first above written.

ASSIGNOR:							
Hawey Trudn							
(Mr. Harvey Friedman, Assignor)							
STATE OF :							
COUNTY OF:			/				
On this day of	, 200	6, the a	bøve sign	atory, known	to me	e, a No	otary
Public in and for the	State	and	County	aforesaid,	to	be	the
(title)	of			(n	ame o	f the	legal
this instrument as free and volunta Given under my hand and						_, 200)6.
Dee attach	<u></u>	ommis 	sion expire	es:			
	 	ess					

Page 6 of 16

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California	
and and and a	} şs.
County of Agells	J//
On / 2/7/66 Defrore me,	Muly 1/2 1800
Date/	Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")
personally appeared	ale million
	Name(s) of Signer(s)
	personally known to me
	√□ proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
	evidence
	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are
SHIRLEY ANNE LEVINE	subscribed to the within instrument and
Commission # 1598127	acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed
Notary Public - California Los Angeles County	the same in his/her/their authorized
My Comm. Expires Aug 27, 2009	capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their
27,200y	signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or
	the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)
	acted, executed the instrument.
	W/TNESS my hand and official seal
	Virtue So III I Italia alia viliciai seal
	Myly lan you
	Signature of Notary Public
	DTIONAL
	PTIONAL
Though the information below is not required by law, it may	PTIONAL prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent chment of this form to another document.
Though the information below is not required by law, it may fraudulent removal and reattac	prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent
Though the information below is not required by law, it may fraudulent removal and reatted Description of Attached Document	prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent chment of this form to another document.
Though the information below is not required by law, it may fraudulent removal and reatted Description of Attached Document	prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent chment of this form to another document.
Though the information below is not required by law, it may fraudulent removal and reatted Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: TRADEWAK	Prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent chment of this form to another document. 45516MMET AGREEMENT
Though the Information below is not required by law, it may fraudulent removal and reattact Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:	Prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent chment of this form to another document. 43516NMENT AGREEMENT Number of Pages: 16+ Hus free
Though the Information below is not required by law, it may fraudulent removal and reattact Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:	Prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent chment of this form to another document. 43516NMENT AGREEMENT Number of Pages: 16+ Hus free
Though the information below is not required by law, it may fraudulent removal and reattact Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: TRADEWAK	Prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent chment of this form to another document. 43516NMENT AGREEMENT Number of Pages: 16+ Hus free
Though the information below is not required by law, it may fraudulent removal and reatted Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: TRADEMAK Document Date: Dee J. voc 6 Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Now	Prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent chment of this form to another document. 43516NMENT AGREEMENT Number of Pages: 16+ Hus free
Though the information below is not required by law, it may fraudulent removal and reattact Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:	Prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent chment of this form to another document. ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT Number of Pages: 16+ Hus persons Myer (not not provided)
Though the information below is not required by law, it may fraudulent removal and reattact Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: TRADEWAKE Document Date: Dec 7, voc 6 Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Worr Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer	Prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent chment of this form to another document. ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT Number of Pages: 16+ Hus persons Myer (not not provided)
Though the Information below is not required by law, it may fraudulent removal and reattact Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:	Prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent chment of this form to another document. ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT Number of Pages: 16+ Hus persons Myer (not not provided)
Though the information below is not required by law, it may fraudulent removal and reattact Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:	Prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent chment of this form to another document. ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT Number of Pages: 16 + Has free my
Though the Information below is not required by law, it may fraudulent removal and reattact Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:	Prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent chiment of this form to another document. ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT Number of Pages: 16+ Has persons relying on the document and could prevent an
Though the Information below is not required by law, it may fraudulent removal and reattact Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:	Prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent chiment of this form to another document. ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT Number of Pages: 16+ Has persons relying on the document and could prevent an
Though the Information below is not required by law, it may fraudulent removal and reattact Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:	Prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent chiment of this form to another document. ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT Number of Pages: 16+ Has persons relying on the document and could prevent an
Though the Information below is not required by law, it may fraudulent removal and reattact Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:	Prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent chiment of this form to another document. ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT Number of Pages: 16+ Has persons relying on the document and could prevent an
Though the Information below is not required by law, it may fraudulent removal and reattact Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:	Prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent chiment of this form to another document. ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT Number of Pages: 16+ Has persons relying on the document and could prevent an
Though the Information below is not required by law, it may fraudulent removal and reattact Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:	Prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent chiment of this form to another document. ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT Number of Pages: 16+ Has persons relying on the document and could prevent an

© 1999 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org

Prod. No. 5907

Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

TRADEMARK REEL: 003449 FRAME: 0283

ASSIGNEE:	
ASSIGNED	

(Mr. Warren Myer, CEO, 2c, Inc.)

Date: $|\mathcal{V}| > 6$

EXHIBIT 1

2C TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS- UNITED STATES ALL MARKS ARE WORD "2C"

Harvey Friedman, Owner

2C

IC 042. US 100 101.

G & S: Computer services, namely providing search engines that permit users to access and obtain information via a global computer network.

FIRST USE: 20000112. FIRST USE IN COMMERCE: 20000112

Registration Number 2672598 Registration Date January 7, 2003

2C

Registration Number 2678593

Registration Date January 21, 2003

IC 035. US 100 101 102.

G & S: Providing information on the Internet in the field of marketing and advertising.

FIRST USE: 20000112. FIRST USE IN COMMERCE: 20000112

IC 036. US 100 101 102.

G & S: Providing information on the Internet in the field of finance.

FIRST USE: 20000112. FIRST USE IN COMMERCE: 20000112

IC 037. US 100 103 106.

G & S: Providing information on the Internet in the field of building and construction.

FIRST USE: 20000112. FIRST USE IN COMMERCE: 20000112

IC 038. US 100 101 104.

G & S: Providing multiple-user access on the Internet.

FIRST USE: 20000112. FIRST USE IN COMMERCE: 20000112

IC 039. US 100 105.

G & S: Providing information on the Internet in the field of transportation and storage services.

FIRST USE: 20000112. FIRST USE IN COMMERCE: 20000112

IC 040. US 100 103 106.

G & S: Providing information on the Internet in the field of treatment of organic and inorganic products.

FIRST USE: 20000112. FIRST USE IN COMMERCE: 20000112

IC 041. US 100 101 107.

G & S: Providing information on the Internet in the field of entertainment and sports.

FIRST USE: 20000112. FIRST USE IN COMMERCE: 20000112

2C NETWORK

IC 042. US 100 101.

G & S: Computer services, namely providing search engines that permit the user to access and obtain information via the global computer network.

FIRST USE: 20000112. FIRST USE IN COMMERCE: 20000112

Registration Number 2547413 Registration Date March 12, 2002

2CN

IC 042. US 100 101. G & S:

Computer services, namely, providing search engines that permits the user to access and obtain information via the global computer network.

FIRST USE: 20000112. FIRST USE IN COMMERCE: 20000112

Registration Number 2457451 Registration Date June 5, 2001

2C EVERYTHING

IC 038. US 100 101 104.

G & S: Providing multiple-user access to a global computer information network. FIRST USE: 20001015.

FIRST USE IN COMMERCE: 20001015

Registration Number 2744797

Registration Date July 29, 2003

2C ADVERTISING AND BUSINESS

IC 035. US 100 101 102.

G & S: Providing information in the field of advertising for use by advertising agencies, and in the field of business management, via websites on the Internet.

FIRST USE: 20001015. FIRST USE IN COMMERCE: 20001015

Registration Number 2730569

Registration Date June 24, 2003

2C INSURANCE AND FINANCIAL

IC 036. US 100 101 102.

G & S: Providing information in the field of financial planning and insurance brokerage, via websites on the Internet.

FIRST USE: 20001015. FIRST USE IN COMMERCE: 20001015

Registration Number 2744795

Registration Date July 29, 2003

2C CONSTRUCTION AND REPAIR

IC 037. US 100 103 106.

G & S: Providing information in the field of building construction and repair via websites on the Internet.

FIRST USE: 20001015. FIRST USE IN COMMERCE: 20001015

Registration Number 2660821

Registration Date December 10, 2002

2C COMMUNICATION

IC 038. US 100 101 104.

G & S: Providing multiple-user access to a global computer information network;

providing information

Registration Number: 2738852 Registration Date: July 15, 2003

2C TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS - INTERNATIONAL ALL MARKS ARE WORD "2C"

Harvey Friedman, Owner

EUROPEAN COMMUNITY - Class 42

ARGENTINA -35

AUSTRALIA – 42 – (Word only – The Design registration is an Asset listed on Exhibit 2)

BRAZIL -35

CANADA

INDONESIA – 35

ISRAEL – 35

MEXICO

NORWAY -38

SINGAPORE - 35

SOUTH AFRICA -35

SWITZERLAND - 38

TAIWAN – 35

EXHIBIT 2

2c DOMAIN NAMES

2CACAPULCO.COM 2CADVERTISING.COM 2CAFRICA.COM 2CALABAMA.COM 2CALASKA.COM 2CARGENTINA.COM 2CARIZONA.COM

2CARKANSAS.COM 2CART.COM 2CARUBA.COM 2CASIA.COM 2CASPEN.COM 2CAUSTRIA.COM 2CBARCELONA.COM

2CBELGIUM.COM

2CBERMUDA.COM 2CBEVERLYHILLS.COM

2CBOLIVIA.COM 2CBOOKS.COM 2CBOSTON.COM 2CBOULDER.COM 2CBRAZIL.COM 2CBROADWAY.COM 2CBURMA.COM **2CBUSINESS.COM** 2CCALIFORNIA.COM 2CCANADA.COM

2CCANARYISLANDS.COM

2CCARS.COM 2CCHICAGO.COM 2CCHILE.COM 2CCHINA.COM 2CCOLORADO.COM 2CCONNECTICUT.COM

2CCRUISES.COM 2CCUBA.COM 2CDALLAS.COM 2CDELAWARE.COM 2CDENMARK.COM 2CDENVER.COM 2CDIAMONDS.COM 2CEGYPT.COM

2CELECTRONICS.COM 2CENGLAND.COM

2CENTERTAINMENT.COM 2CEVERYTHING.COM

2CEVERYTHING.NET

2CFIJI.COM 2CFILMS.COM 2CFINLAND.COM 2CFLORIDA.COM 2CFOOD.COM

2CFORTLAUDERDALE.COM

2CFRANCE.COM 2CGEORGIA.COM 2CGERMANY.COM 2CGIFTS.COM 2CGOD.COM 2CGREECE.COM 2CHAITI.COM 2CHISTORY.COM 2CHOMES.COM 2CHONGKONG.COM 2CHOTELS.COM 2CHOUSTON.COM 2CIDAHO.COM 2CILLINOIS.COM 2CINDIA.COM 2CINDIANA.COM 2CINDONESIA.COM 2CINSURANCE.COM

2CIOWA.COM 2CIRELAND.COM 2CISRAEL.COM 2CITALY.COM 2CJAPAN.COM 2CJERUSALEM.COM 2CJEWELRY.COM 2CJOBS.COM 2CKANSAS.COM 2CKENTUCKY.COM

2CKIDS.COM 2CLA.COM

2CLAKETAHOE.COM 2CLASVEGAS.COM 2CLISBON.COM 2CLONDON.COM 2CLOSANGELES.COM 2CLOUISIANA.COM 2CLUXEMBOURG.COM 2CMACEDONIA.COM

Page 11 of 16

2CMAINE.COM

TRADEMARK

2CMALAYSIA.COM

2CMASSACHUSETTS.COM

2CMD.COM

2CMEDICINE.COM 2CMEXICO.COM 2CMIAMI.COM

2CMICHIGAN.COM 2CMINNESOTA.COM 2CMISSISSIPPI.COM 2CMISSOURI.COM 2CMONACO.COM

2CMONACO.COM 2CMONEY.COM 2CMONTANA.COM

2CMONTREAL.COM 2CMOROCCO.COM

2CMUSEUMS.COM 2CMUSIC.COM

2CN.COM

2CNEBRASKA.COM 2CNETHERLANDS.COM 2CNETWORK.COM

2CNEWHAMPSHIRE.COM 2CNEWJERSEY.COM 2CNEWMEXICO.COM 2CNEWORLEANS.COM 2CNEWYORK.COM

2CNEWYORKCITY.COM 2CNEWZEALAND.COM 2CNORTHCAROLINA.COM 2CNORTHDAKOTA.COM

2CNORWAY.COM

2CNY.COM 2COHIO.COM

2COKLAHOMA.COM 2COREGON.COM 2CORLANDO.COM

2CPA.COM

2CPALMBEACH.COM 2CPALMSPRINGS.COM

2CPARIS.COM

2CPENNSYLVANIA.COM

2CPERU.COM 2CPHOENIX.COM 2CPORTUGAL.COM 2CPUERTORICO.COM 2CREALESTATE.COM 2CRELIGION.COM 2CRHODEISLAND.COM

2CRIODEJANEIRO.COM

2CROME.COM 2CRUSSIA.COM 2CSANFRANCISCO.COM

2CSANTAFE.COM 2CSEATTLE.COM

2CSEX.COM

2CSINGAPORE.COM 2CSKIING.COM

2CSOUTHAFRICA.COM 2CSOUTHAMERICA.COM 2CSOUTHCAROLINA.COM 2CSOUTHDAKOTA.COM

2CSPAIN.COM 2CSPORTS.COM 2CSTLOUIS.COM 2CSWEDEN.COM

2CSWITZERLAND.COM

2CSYDNEY.COM 2CTAIWAN.COM

2CTECHNOLOGY.COM

2CTELAVIV.COM 2CTELEVISION.COM 2CTENNESSEE.COM 2CTENNIS.COM

2CTEXAS.COM 2CTHAILAND.COM 2CTHEATER.COM 2CTICKETS.COM 2CTOKYO.COM 2CTORONTO.COM 2CTRAVEL.COM 2CTUCSON.COM 2CTUCSON.COM

2CUNITEDKINGDOM.COM

2CUSA.COM 2CUTAH.COM 2CVAIL.COM

2CVENEZUELA.COM
2CVERMONT.COM
2CVIRGINIA.COM
2CWASHINGTON.COM
2CWEATHER.COM
2CWESTVIRGINIA.COM
2CWISCONSIN.COM
2CWYOMING.COM

2CADVERTISINGANDBUSINESS.COM

2CAFGHANISTAN.COM

2CALBANY.COM 2CALGERIA.COM 2CAMERICA.COM 2CAMSTERDAM.COM 2CANNAPOLIS.COM 2CANTIGUA.COM

Page 12 of 16

2CARCHITECTURE.COM 2CGREATBRITAIN.COM 2CATLANTA.COM 2CGRENADA.COM 2CAUGUSTA.COM 2CGUATEMALA.COM 2CAUSTIN.COM 2CGUYANA.COM 2CAUSTRALIA.COM 2CHARRISBURG.COM 2CBALI.COM 2CHARTFORD.COM 2CBANGKOK.COM 2CHEALTH.COM 2CBANGLADESH.COM 2CHELENA.COM 2CBARBADOS.COM 2CHELSINKI.COM 2CBATONROUGE.COM 2CHOLLYWOOD.COM 2CBEIJING.COM 2CHONDURAS.COM 2CBEIRUT.COM 2CHONOLULU.COM 2CBELIZE.COM 2CHUNGARY.COM 2CBISMARCK.COM 2CICELAND.COM 2CBOISE.COM 2CINDIANAPOLIS.COM 2CBRITISHCOLUMBIA.COM 2CINFORMATION.COM 2CBRUNEI.COM 2CINSURANCEANDFINANCIAL.COM 2CBRUSSELS.COM 2CJACKSON.COM 2CBUDAPEST.COM 2CJAKARTA.COM 2CBUENOSAIRES.COM 2CJAMAICA.COM 2CBULGARIA.COM 2CJEFFERSONCITY.COM 2CCAIRO.COM 2CJORDAN.COM 2CCAMBODIA.COM 2CJUNEAU.COM 2CCANBERRA.COM 2CKNOWLEDGE.COM 2CCANCUN.COM 2CKUALALUMPUR.COM 2CCANNES.COM 2CKUWAIT.COM 2CCHARLESTON.COM 2CLANSING.COM 2CCHEYENNE.COM 2CLAOS.COM 2CLAPAZ.COM 2CCOLUMBIA.COM 2CCOLUMBUS.COM 2CLAW.COM 2CCONCERTS.COM 2CLEBANON.COM 2CCONCORD.COM 2CLENINGRAD.COM 2CLINCOLN.COM 2CCONSTRUCTIONANDREPAIR.COM 2CCOPENHAGEN.COM 2CLITTLEROCK.COM 2CCOSTARICA.COM **2CLUCERNE.COM** 2CCYPRUS.COM 2CMADISON.COM 2CDESMOINES.COM 2CMADRID.COM 2CDOMINICANREPUBLIC.COM 2CMALIBU.COM 2CMANILA.COM 2CDOVER.COM 2CDUBLIN.COM 2CMARYLAND.COM 2CECONOMICS.COM 2CMAUI.COM 2CECUADOR.COM 2CMELBOURNE.COM 2CEDUCATION.COM 2CMEN.COM 2CEDUCATIONANDENTERTAINMENT. 2CMEXICOCITY.COM 2CMONTECARLO.COM COM 2CELSALVADOR.COM 2CMONTGOMERY.COM 2CEUROPE.COM 2CMONTPELIER.COM 2CFINANCE.COM 2CMOSCOW.COM 2CFINANCIAL.COM 2CMOVIES.COM 2CGAMES.COM 2CN.ORG

2CNASHVILLE.COM

2CGOVERNMENT.COM

2CNASSAU.COM 2CNEPAL.COM 2CNETWORK.ORG 2CNEWDELHI.COM 2CNEWS.COM 2CNICARAGUA.COM

2CNORTHKOREA.COM 2COKLAHOMACITY.COM

2COLYMPIA.COM 2CONTARIO.COM 2COSLO.COM 2CPAKISTAN.COM 2CPALESTINE.COM 2CPANAMA.COM 2CPARAGUAY.COM 2CPHILADELPHIA.COM 2CPHILIPPINES.COM

2CPIERRE.COM 2CPOLAND.COM 2CPOLITICS.COM 2CPRAGUE.COM 2CPROVIDENCE.COM

2CQUEBEC.COM 2CRADIO.COM 2CRALEIGH.COM **2CRESORTS.COM** 2CRICHMOND.COM 2CSACRAMENTO.COM

2CSALEM.COM

2CSALTLAKECITY.COM 2CSANDIEGO.COM

2CSANJOSE.COM

2CSANTABARBARA.COM 2CSAUDIARABIA.COM

2CSCIENCE.COM

2CSHANGHAI.COM 2CSOFTWARE.COM 2CSOUTHKOREA.COM 2CSPRINGFIELD.COM 2CSRILANKA.COM

2CSTKITTS.COM 2CSTLUCIA.COM 2CSTOCKHOLM.COM

2CSEOUL.COM

2CSURINAME.COM 2CSYRIA.COM

2CTALLAHASSEE.COM **2CTHEHAGUE.COM** 2CTOBAGO.COM 2CTOPEKA.COM

2CTRANSPORTATIONANDSTORAGE.CO

M

2CTRENTON.COM 2CTRINIDAD.COM 2CTUNISIA.COM

2CUNITEDARABEMIRATES.COM

2CUNITEDSTATES.COM 2CURUGUAY.COM 2CVACATIONS.COM 2CVANCOUVER.COM

2CVENICE.COM 2CVIENNA.COM 2CVIETNAM.COM 2CWARSAW.COM

2CWASHINGTONDC.COM

2CWOMEN.COM

2CYELLOWPAGES.COM

2CYEMEN.COM 2CZURICH.COM

2C – DESIGN TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS – UNITED STATES

IC 035. US 100 101 102. G & S: Providing a website on global computer networks featuring information in the field of advertising and marketing.

FIRST USE: 20000112. FIRST USE IN COMMERCE: 20000112

Registration Number 2610701 Registration Date August 20, 2002

2C DESIGN TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS - INTERNATIONAL

Harvey Friedman, Owner

AUSTRALIA (Design only – The Word registration is on Exhibit 1) **KOREA NEW ZEALAND**

Page 14 of 16

TRADEMARK

EXHIBIT 3 LIST OF DOCUMENTS

1. Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement, duly signed by the parties and notarized by authorized Notary Public.

2. TRADEMARK REGISTRATION CERTIFICATES- UNITED STATES:

2C

IC 042. US 100 101.

Registration Number: 2672598 Registration Date: January 7, 2003

2C

IC 035. US 100 101 102.

IC 036. US 100 101 102.

IC 037. US 100 103 106.

IC 038. US 100 101 104.

IC 039. US 100 105.

IC 040. US 100 103 106.

IC 041. US 100 101 107.

Registration Number: 2678593 Registration Date: January 21, 2003

2C NETWORK

IC 042. US 100 101.

Registration Number: 2547413 Registration Date: March 12, 2002

2CN

IC 042. US 100 101. G & S: Registration Number: 2457451 Registration Date: June 5, 2001

2C EVERYTHING

IC 038. US 100 101 104.

Registration Number: 2744797 Registration Date: July 29, 2003

2C ADVERTISING AND BUSINESS

IC 035. US 100 101 102.

Registration Number: 2730569 Registration Date: June 24, 2003

2C INSURANCE AND FINANCIAL

IC 036. US 100 101 102.

Registration Number: 2744795

Page 15 of 16

TRADEMARK

Registration Date: July 29, 2003

2C CONSTRUCTION AND REPAIR

IC 037. US 100 103 106.

Registration Number: 2660821

Registration Date: December 10, 2002

2C COMMUNICATION

IC 038. US 100 101 104.

Registration Number: 2738852 Registration Date: July 15, 2003

3. TRADEMARK REGISTRATION CERTIFICATES- INTERNATIONAL:

- i. EUROPEAN COMMUNITY Class 42
- ii. ARGENTINA -Class 35
- iii. AUSTRALIA -Class 42 (Word only The Design registration is an Asset listed on Exhibit 2)
- iv. BRAZIL -Class 35
- v. CANADA
- vi. INDONESIA Class 35
- vii. ISRAEL Class 35
- viii. MEXICO
- ix. NORWAY -Class 38
- x. SINGAPORE Class 35
- xi. SOUTH AFRICA -Class 35
- xii. SWITZERLAND Class 38
- xiii. TAIWAN Class 35

End of Document	

Page 16 of 16